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1. All times shown are local time.
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2. Schedules and fares are subject to change without notice,
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INTERNATIONAL FLIGHT TIME TABLE

ROUTE OF THE I/LAND CHAIN

PA//ENGER/ - MAIL - CARGO



PASSENGER FARES

IN U.S. CURRENCY

PASSENGER INFORMATION

“SPEED CARGO" RATES

2 IN U.S. CURRENCY

“"SPEED CARGO’' INFORMATION

PUSAN
CODES
8 15500 | ToxYO A—One way fare
B~Round trip fare
A 35.00
Sesan IWAKUNI
A 189.00 | A 10430 | A 53.00
B 34020 | B 187.80 | B 95.40 [OKINAWA
A 11500 | A 9600 | A 8000 | A 4000 | .2
B 207.00 | B 17280 | B 14400 | B 7200 FALERY
o g Sy r x| ot R
A 180.00 | A 124.00 | A 120.00 | A 120.40 | A™ 65.00 *
B 324.00 | B 22320 | B 216.00 | B 216.80 | B 117.00 | HONGKONG
& e |
A 263.00 | A 198.00 | A 18200 | A 21560 | A 119.00 *
B 47340 | B 35640 | B 327.60 | B 388.10 | B 214.20 | BANGKOK
A 20000 | A 18106 | A 16500 | A 100.00 | A 8500 [ o8
B 360.00 | B 325.80 | B 297.00 [ B 180.00 | B 153.00 -

* Fares payable in Local Currency.

In Taipei: Payable in New Taiwan Dollars at Official
Certificate Rate of Exchange.
In Hong Keng: Payable in Hongkong Dollars
In Bangkok:  Payable in Ticals.

In Manila: Payatle in Pesos. (For P. I. Residents Only)

“*Rates applicable for Taipei and Hong Kong only
Taipei to Hong Kong Hong Kong to Taipei
NTW$§ 950.00 HK$400.00

HK$720.00

A: One-way fares

B: Round trip fares NTW$1700.00

EXCURSION FARES
(ROUND TRIPS)

BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE: Frec baggase allowance for each full
ticket, 30 kilos or 66 pounds on all International Flights. Half fare
tickets will be entitled to full free baggage allowance. No baggage
allowance for one-teath tickets.

EXCESS BAGGAGE CHARGES: 19 of the normal adult one-way
fare per kilo will be charged from 1 to 10 kilos of baggage in
excess of your free allowance. § of 1% of the normal adult one-way
fare per kilo will be charged from 11 kilos upward.

CHILDREN FARES: oOne child under two years of age and not
occupying a seat will be charged 10% of regular fare when accom-
panying full fare passenger. Children from two to twelve years
will be charged half fare.

CANCELLATION & SERVICE CHARGES: 1f your jlans change,
please cancel your reservation promptly to avoid disappointing others.
Failure to cancel will result in a service charge of 10% of the one-
way fare to destination to which space has been reserved.

PASSPORT AND VISAS: passengers must have all valid documents
such as permits, passports andfor other certificates, required by the
laws of the countries from into or over which they are to fly. Consult
any Civil Air Traasport office or authorized agent and consuls of the
various countries for informnation.

HEALTH REGULATION: valid certificates of inoculation andfor
vaccination, issued on a special international form, are an indispen-
sable requirement of most countries, Please ask Civil Air Transport’s
advice on what is necessary in your case.

ROUND TRIP: Round trip tickets cost approximately 10% less than
two single fares. Round trip tickets are valid for onc year from the
original date of issue.

STOPOVERS: may be d at scheduled stops at the

time you purchase your tickets, except in certain instances,

SCHEDULES:  Civil Air Transport will not be responsible for the
failure of aircraft to depart or arrive on scheduled time or failure to
make connections. Schedule is subjcct to change without notice.

Normal free baggage allowance will be granted and normal excess
baggage rates charged.

TAIPEIL TOKYO OKINAWA
TOKYO 160.00 - 131.00 COSTS NO MORE TO FLY
LUXURIOUS
HONGKONG = - 156.00 =
ekl h e e £ 2#? . DC-4 SKYMASTER
BANGKOK 160.00 270.00 — SPEED!

COMFORT!
RAESLIEAB L | T Xl

PUSAN CODES
A —Rate per kilo for ship-

A 048 ments from 1—45 kilos
TOKYO
B 0:40 (100 Lbs.)
A 033 B —Rate per kilo for ship-
B 027 IWAKUNI ments from 46 kilos and
SEE [ over
A 073|A 088[A 044
B 055|B 066|B 033 [PKINAWA
i »
A 070 A 066|A 048|A o031] .
B 053|B 051|B 036|B 024 TAIPE!
o o I * *
A 100|A 077|A 066 A 063 A 068 »
B 075|B 058|B 050 (B 046 B 051 | HONGKONG
A 144|A 09| A 085 —A 70; Tn.s? *
B 105/B 072|B 064 (B 044|B 045 | BANGKOK
3 et Tes ol
A 159 |A 15|A 137|A 098|A 089 *
B 120 B 1.8|B 1.03|B 075 B 0.67 | MANILA

COMMODITY RATES: Commodity rate is 50% of the published
A Rate.

PRINTED MATTER: Printed matter is 50% of the published
A rate.

C. O. D. SERVICE: C.O.D. service may be made to any points in
Civil Air Transport system wtih prior approval,

The minimum charge will be US$1.00 per consignment. If trans-

shipped on other carriers, it must mect the minimum requirements
of that connecting carrier in addition to CAT’s own minimum

charge.
* Rates payable in local currency:

In Taipei: Payable in New Taiwan Dollars at Official
Certificate Rate of Exchange.

In Hong Kong: Payable in Hong Kong Dollars.

In Bangkok:

In Manila:

**Rates applicable for Taipei and Hong Kong only

Taipei to Hong Kong Ilong Kong to Taipei

Payable in Ticals.
Payable in Pesos. (For P. 1. Residents Only)

Rate A: 1 to 45 kilos NTW $9.50 HK $4.00 per kilo
Rate B: 46 to 339 kilos NTW $§7.10 HK $3.00 ,. ..
Rate C: 400 kilos or over NTW $5.70 HK $2.50 ,, .,
Rate D: Daily Newspapers: .

1 to 25 kilos NTW $9.50 HK $4.00 .. ..
Rate E: 26 kilos or over NTW $5.70 HK $2.50 v

WHAT COMMODITIES ARE AIR FREIGHT?

Normally speaking, any article or group of articles which can be
accommodated on an aircraft can be classified as potential air freight.
Of course there are ‘naturals’ for carriage by air such as precious
metals, films, newspapers, pharmaceuticals, etc.. but these are in
the minority, any commodity which has some degree of urgency
should be despatched by air transport.

We say this because every exporter today is up against stiff opposi-
tion in overseas markets and i di isfaction of the 's
needs must be a prime consideration.

Air transport is the only means by which initial orders can be des-
patched quickly and a high level of service maintained.

WHAT ADVANTAGES HAS AIR TRANSPORT?

Every -industry has its transport problems and methods of solving
them, but we are sure the advantages of air freight listed below
would assist any manufacturer or exporter.

1 Speedy and safe delivery.
Little risk of damage or pilferage.
Markets Ily i ible can be devel, i
Stocks can be reduced.
Packing costs are cut to the minimum.
Urgent 1 can be i diately supplied.
Documentation is reduced to its simplest form.

CAT SPEED CARGO SERVICES

Offer you the best in air cargo transportation. CAT with its large
fleet of Cargo transports operates services exclusively for the carriage

N v e wN

of cargo. Charter flights can be arranged at short notice to carry
your goods at low rates to any point within CAT’s network. Whatever
the nature of your your shij
small, heavy or light—chances are that CAT “‘Speed Cargo” can help

) heth

are large or

you and the cost is surprisingly low. CAT has proven in the past in
this field of air transportation that today CAT is known as one of the
leading air cargo carriers in the business. We make it our business to
sec that you get the best possible service there is in **Speed Cargo
transportation.

WHAT IS THE COST?

CAT *Speed Cargo' rates are low to meet the ever increasing de-
mand for air cargo transportation. For shipments that weigh 46 kilo-
grams or more, there is a substantial reduction in rates. CAT *“'Speed
Cargo” enables you to sell in distant markets with no time lag in
delivery. Consider, too, the saving in warehousing. With overnight-
or-sooner shipping, **Speed Cargo’’ can cut this business overhead to a

perhaps even climi housing entirely.

THE BEST WAY TO GET DETAILS OF THIS SERVICE
CAT has main enquiry offices at Taipei ( Telephone 22340, 22306 ) but
there are CAT offices or Appointed Agents in lly every city
and large town throughout the Orient and all are ready to offer advice
and guidance on any aspect of air freight.




